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Wis Department of Natural Resources Community  Financial Assistance

07/01/2022
06/30/2023and

4

Barron

Bayfield

Brown

Calumet

Clark

Columbia

Dane

Dunn

Florence

Fond Du Lac

Forest

County

Barron County Owen 
Anderson Rifle Range - 
Silver Cr. Storm Damage
Reforestation

Bayfield County Siskiwit 
Falls Prairie Restoration

Brown County 
Barkhausen Habitat 
Enhancement

Burnett County Devils 
Lake Dock Renovation

Calumet County 
Brothertown Boat Harbor
Maintenance

Clark County Oak, 
Flowage, Access, and 
Barrens Maintenance

Columbia County Peter 
Helland Prescribed Burn

Dane County Indian Lake
Common Carp Removal

Dunn County Devil's 
Punchbowl Fence & 
Parking Upgrades

Florence County Duck 
Lake Hunter Hiking Trail 
Seeding 2023

Fond du Lac County Pipe
Creek Streambank 
Stabilization

Forest County Hunter 
Walking Trails & 
Nonmotorized 
Recreational Trails

Project Name

 $3,362.50

 $3,125.00

 $1,750.00

 $2,348.00

 $1,000.00

 $4,271.00

 $2,099.00

 $3,282.00

 $2,325.00

 $2,371.51

 $2,500.00

 $3,114.50

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

BARRON COUNTY

BAYFIELD COUNTY

BROWN COUNTY

BURNETT COUNTY

CALUMET COUNTY

CLARK COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY

DANE COUNTY

DUNN COUNTY

FLORENCE COUNTY

FOND DU LAC 
COUNTY

FOREST COUNTY

Project Sponsor

NO

NO

NE

NO

NE

WC

SC

SC

WC

NE

NE

NO

DNR
Reg

 $3,362.50

 $3,125.00

 $1,750.00

 $2,348.00

 $1,000.00

 $4,271.00

 $2,099.00

 $3,718.00

 $2,325.00

 $2,371.51

 $2,500.00

 $3,114.50

Local Share

Barron County will utilize County Conservation Aids to plant trees 
at Owen Anderson Rifle Range to replace ones that were 
damaged by a storm.

Bayfield County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore 
native prairie plants on roughly 7.5 acres of old hay field within 
the Swenson Forest Preserve, locally known as Siskiwit Falls.

Brown County will utilize County Conservation Aids to make 
habitat enhancements at Barkhausen Wildlife Area.

Burnett County will utilize County Conservation Aids to renovate 
the dock at Devils Lake.

Scope of the project is changed to installing a new solar light and 
upgrading picnic tables at Jeffries Landing.

Calumet County will utilize County Conservation Aids to maintain 
the Brothertown Boat Harbor.

Clark County will utilize County Conservation Aids to maintain 
their Barrens area by prescribed burning and do some flowage 
maintenance within the Clark County Forest.

Columbia County will utilize County Conservation Aids to conduct
a prescribed burn on the Peter Helland area.

Dane County will utilize County Conservation Aids to buy a 
couple of gill nets to aid in their removal of common carp from 
Indian Lake.

Dunn County will utilize County Conservation Aids to upgrade the
fence and parking area at the Devil's Punchbowl.

Florence County will utilize County Conservation Aids to seed for 
foot plots and mow at the Duck Lake hunter hiking trail area.

Fond du Lac County will utilize County Conservation Aids to 
stabilize the streambank at Pipe Creek.

Forest County will utilize County Conservation Aids to repair 
hunter walking trails and develop a parking lot.

Project Desc

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi  Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Regional
Contact
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Green

Iowa

Iron

Jefferson

Juneau

Kenosha

Kewaunee

La Crosse

Lincoln

Manitowoc

Marquette

County

Green County Muralt 
Prairie Restoration

Iowa County Farm 
Maintenance

Iron County Wildlife 
Opening Maintenance

Jefferson County Dorothy
Carnes Park East 
Invasive Species Control

Juneau County Bass 
Hollow Recreation Area 
Invasive Species Control

Kenosha County 
Veterans Memorial Park 
Lake Fish Stocking

Kewaunee County 
Bruemmer Park 
Fisherman's Parking Lot 
Expansion

La Crosee County 
Habitat Restoration - 
Parks

Lincoln County Hunter 
Access Roadside 
Brushing

Manitowoc County Long 
Lake Boat Launch Pier 
Extension

Marathon County Big 
Eau Pleine Boat Landing 
Planks

Marquette County 
Apuckawa Landing 
Emergency 
Rehabilitation

Project Name

 $1,563.00

 $2,030.00

 $3,000.00

 $2,500.00

 $2,142.00

 $742.00

 $1,800.00

 $2,500.00

 $5,000.00

 $5,103.00

 $4,314.00

 $2,000.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

GREEN COUNTY

IOWA COUNTY

IRON COUNTY

JEFFERSON COUNTY

JUNEAU COUNTY

KENOSHA COUNTY

KEWAUNEE COUNTY

LA CROSSE COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY

MANITOWOC COUNTY

MARATHON COUNTY

MARQUETTE COUNTY

Project Sponsor

SC

SC

NO

SC

WC

SE

NE

WC

NO

NE

WC

NE

DNR
Reg

 $1,563.00

 $2,030.00

 $3,000.00

 $2,500.00

 $2,142.00

 $742.00

 $1,800.00

 $2,500.00

 $5,000.00

 $5,103.00

 $4,314.00

 $2,000.00

Local Share

Green County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore the 
Muralt Prairie.

Iowa County will utilize County Conservation Aids to do general 
maintenance at their County Farm.  This will include: mowing and
grading.

Iron County will utlize County Conservation Aids to maintain 
wildlife openings throughout the County Forest.

Jefferson County will utilize County Conservation Aids to control 
invasive species by spraying herbicide and burning.

Juneau County will utilize County Conservation Aids to control 
invasive species at the Bass Hollow Recreation Area.

Kenosha County will utilize County Conservation Aids for stocking
fish in Veterans Memorial Park lake.

Kewaunee County will utilize County Conservation Aids to expand
the parking lot at Bruemmer Park.

La Crosse County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore 
habitat at Goose Island and Veterans Memorial Park.

Lincoln County will utilize County Conservation Aids to brush 
hunter access roads in the New Wood Area.

Manitowoc County will utilize County Conservation Aids to add an
extension to the pier at Long Lake.

Marathon County will utilize County Conservation Aids funding to 
add planks to their Big Eau Pleine boat launch for easier access.

Marquette County will utilize County Conservation Aids to 
rehabilitation the dock at Neenah Lake.

Amendment: Marquette County will utilize County Conservation 
Aids funds to make emergency repairs at the Apuckawa Landing. 
The landing needs new concrete planking at the end (due to 
failure of existing) and also dredging of approximately 75 cubic 
yards of material.

Project Desc

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Regional
Contact
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Oconto

Outagamie

Ozaukee

Pierce

Polk

Rock

Rusk

St. Croix

Sauk

Trempealeau

Vernon

Vilas

County

Oconto County Seawall 
to Riprap at North River 
Rd & Iron Bridge Boat 
Landings

Outagamie County 
Newton Blackmour State 
Trail Surface Material

Ozaukee County Prairie 
Restoration at 
Hawthorne Hills County 
Park

Pierce County Shooting 
Range Upgrades

Polk County Parking 
Maint and Expan, Little 
Mirror Lake Dock, & DD 
Kennedy Trail Resurf

Rock County Buckthorn 
Control at Park on N 
River Rd

Rusk County Slack Road
Hunter Walking Trail

St. Croix County Pine 
Lake Aeration Unit 
Upgrade

Sauk County ADA 
Permitted Hunting Area 
at White Mound County 
Park

Trempealeau County 
Strum Rod & Gun 
Community Educational 
Trails

Vernon County Esofea 
County Forest Tree 
Planting Maintenance

Vilas County Hunting 
Trail and Wildlife 
Opening Maintenance

Project Name

 $2,728.00

 $4,000.00

 $2,725.00

 $1,559.00

 $50,000.00

 $5,000.00

 $2,452.00

 $2,900.00

 $2,245.00

 $1,971.00

 $4,950.00

 $7,000.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

OCONTO COUNTY

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY

OZAUKEE COUNTY

PIERCE COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

ROCK COUNTY

RUSK COUNTY

SAINT CROIX COUNTY

SAUK COUNTY

TREMPEALEAU 
COUNTY

VERNON COUNTY

VILAS COUNTY

Project Sponsor

NE

NE

SE

WC

NO

SC

NO

WC

SC

WC

WC

NO

DNR
Reg

 $2,728.00

 $4,000.00

 $2,725.00

 $1,559.00

 $50,000.00

 $5,000.00

 $2,452.00

 $2,900.00

 $2,245.00

 $1,971.00

 $4,950.00

 $7,000.00

Local Share

Oconto County will utilize County Conservation Aids to replace 
the wooden supports with riprap at the North River Rd and Iron 
Bridge Boat Landings.

Outagamie County will utilize County Conservation Aids to add 
gravel to the Newton Blackmour State Trail.

Ozaukee County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore 
the prairie at Hawthorne Hills County Park.

Pierce County will utilize County Conservation Aids to make 
upgrades to their shooting range.

Polk County will utilize County Conservation Aids for parking lot 
maintenance and expansion.

Rock County will utilize County Conservation Aids to control 
buckthorn at their new park located at 5801 North River Road, 
Janesville, WI.

Rusk County will utilize County Conservation Aids funding to 
make improvements to the Slack Road Hunter Walking Trail.

St. Croix County will utilize County Conservation Aids to upgrade 
the aeration unit at Pine Lake.

Sauk County will utilize County Conservation Aids to develop an 
ADA hunting area at White Mound County Park.

Trempeauleau County will utilize County Conservation Aids to 
mow, create food plots, remove invasive species, and construct a
hunter education trail for the community to use.

Vernon County will utilize County Conservaiton Aids to plant trees
at Esofea County Forest.

Vilas County will utilize County Conservation Aids for 
maintenance of hunting trails and wildlife openings.

Project Desc

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar, 
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Regional
Contact
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 $155,633.5138

Waushara

County

Waushara County 
Invasives Plant Species 
Removal and Control

Project Name

 $1,696.00

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

WAUSHARA COUNTY

Project Sponsor

NE

DNR
Reg

 $1,696.00

Local Share

Waushara County will utilize County Conservation Aids to remove
invasive species at Kusel Lake County Park.

Project Desc

Total $ awarded in time
period listed above:

Total Awards:

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595

Regional
Contact

WoodWood County Muskie 
Stocking in Wisconsin 
River

 $2,165.00WOOD COUNTY WC  $2,165.00 Wood County will utilize County Conservation Aids to stock 
muskies in the Wisconsin River.

Bobbi Winebar,
920-461-2595




