County Conservation Aids Program Grant Awards

Date:	08/28/2023
-------	------------

			DNR	Regional	Grant Amt		
Project Sponsor	Project Name	County	Reg	Contact	(State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc
BARRON COUNTY	Barron County Owen Anderson Rifle Range - Silver Cr. Storm Damage Reforestation	Barron	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$3,362.50	\$3,362.50	Barron County will utilize County Conservation Aids to plant trees at Owen Anderson Rifle Range to replace ones that were damaged by a storm.
BAYFIELD COUNTY	Bayfield County Siskiwit Falls Prairie Restoration	Bayfield	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	Bayfield County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore native prairie plants on roughly 7.5 acres of old hay field within the Swenson Forest Preserve, locally known as Siskiwit Falls.
BROWN COUNTY	Brown County Barkhausen Habitat Enhancement	Brown	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	Brown County will utilize County Conservation Aids to make habitat enhancements at Barkhausen Wildlife Area.
BURNETT COUNTY	Burnett County Devils Lake Dock Renovation		NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,348.00	\$2,348.00	Burnett County will utilize County Conservation Aids to renovate the dock at Devils Lake.
							Scope of the project is changed to installing a new solar light and upgrading picnic tables at Jeffries Landing.
CALUMET COUNTY	Calumet County Brothertown Boat Harbor Maintenance	Calumet	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Calumet County will utilize County Conservation Aids to maintain the Brothertown Boat Harbor.
CLARK COUNTY	Clark County Oak, Flowage, Access, and Barrens Maintenance	Clark	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$4,271.00	\$4,271.00	Clark County will utilize County Conservation Aids to maintain their Barrens area by prescribed burning and do some flowage maintenance within the Clark County Forest.
COLUMBIA COUNTY	Columbia County Peter Helland Prescribed Burn	Columbia	SC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,099.00	\$2,099.00	Columbia County will utilize County Conservation Aids to conduct a prescribed burn on the Peter Helland area.
DANE COUNTY	Dane County Indian Lake Common Carp Removal	Dane	sc	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$3,282.00	\$3,718.00	Dane County will utilize County Conservation Aids to buy a couple of gill nets to aid in their removal of common carp from Indian Lake.
DUNN COUNTY	Dunn County Devil's Punchbowl Fence & Parking Upgrades	Dunn	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	Dunn County will utilize County Conservation Aids to upgrade the fence and parking area at the Devil's Punchbowl.
FLORENCE COUNTY	Florence County Duck Lake Hunter Hiking Trail Seeding 2023	Florence	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,371.51	\$2,371.51	Florence County will utilize County Conservation Aids to seed for foot plots and mow at the Duck Lake hunter hiking trail area.
FOND DU LAC COUNTY	Fond du Lac County Pipe Creek Streambank Stabilization	Fond Du Lac	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Fond du Lac County will utilize County Conservation Aids to stabilize the streambank at Pipe Creek.
FOREST COUNTY	Forest County Hunter Walking Trails & Nonmotorized Recreational Trails	Forest	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$3,114.50	\$3,114.50	Forest County will utilize County Conservation Aids to repair hunter walking trails and develop a parking lot.

County Conservation Aids Program Grant Awards

Date: 08	3/28/2023
----------	-----------

Project Sponsor	Project Name	County	DNR Reg	Regional Contact	Grant Amt (State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc
GREEN COUNTY	Green County Muralt Prairie Restoration	Green	SC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,563.00	\$1,563.00	Green County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore the Muralt Prairie.
IOWA COUNTY	Iowa County Farm Maintenance	Iowa	SC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	Iowa County will utilize County Conservation Aids to do general maintenance at their County Farm. This will include: mowing and grading.
IRON COUNTY	Iron County Wildlife Opening Maintenance	Iron	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Iron County will utlize County Conservation Aids to maintain wildlife openings throughout the County Forest.
JEFFERSON COUNTY	Jefferson County Dorothy Carnes Park East Invasive Species Control	Jefferson	SC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Jefferson County will utilize County Conservation Aids to control invasive species by spraying herbicide and burning.
JUNEAU COUNTY	Juneau County Bass Hollow Recreation Area Invasive Species Control	Juneau	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,142.00	\$2,142.00	Juneau County will utilize County Conservation Aids to control invasive species at the Bass Hollow Recreation Area.
KENOSHA COUNTY	Kenosha County Veterans Memorial Park Lake Fish Stocking	Kenosha	SE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$742.00	\$742.00	Kenosha County will utilize County Conservation Aids for stocking fish in Veterans Memorial Park lake.
KEWAUNEE COUNTY	Kewaunee County Bruemmer Park Fisherman's Parking Lot Expansion	Kewaunee	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	Kewaunee County will utilize County Conservation Aids to expand the parking lot at Bruemmer Park.
LA CROSSE COUNTY	La Crosee County Habitat Restoration - Parks	La Crosse	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	La Crosse County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore habitat at Goose Island and Veterans Memorial Park.
LINCOLN COUNTY	Lincoln County Hunter Access Roadside Brushing	Lincoln	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Lincoln County will utilize County Conservation Aids to brush hunter access roads in the New Wood Area.
MANITOWOC COUNTY	Manitowoc County Long Lake Boat Launch Pier Extension	Manitowoc	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$5,103.00	\$5,103.00	Manitowoc County will utilize County Conservation Aids to add an extension to the pier at Long Lake.
MARATHON COUNTY	Marathon County Big Eau Pleine Boat Landing Planks		WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$4,314.00	\$4,314.00	Marathon County will utilize County Conservation Aids funding to add planks to their Big Eau Pleine boat launch for easier access.
MARQUETTE COUNTY	Marquette County Apuckawa Landing Emergency Rehabilitation	Marquette	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Marquette County will utilize County Conservation Aids to rehabilitation the dock at Neenah Lake. Amendment: Marquette County will utilize County Conservation Aids funds to make emergency repairs at the Apuckawa Landing.
							The landing needs new concrete planking at the end (due to failure of existing) and also dredging of approximately 75 cubic yards of material.

County Conservation Aids Program Grant Awards

Date: 0	08/28/2023
---------	------------

Project Sponsor	Project Name	County	DNR Reg	Regional Contact	Grant Amt (State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc
OCONTO COUNTY	Oconto County Seawall to Riprap at North River Rd & Iron Bridge Boat Landings	Oconto	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,728.00	\$2,728.00	Oconto County will utilize County Conservation Aids to replace the wooden supports with riprap at the North River Rd and Iron Bridge Boat Landings.
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY	Outagamie County Newton Blackmour State Trail Surface Material	Outagamie	NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Outagamie County will utilize County Conservation Aids to add gravel to the Newton Blackmour State Trail.
OZAUKEE COUNTY	Ozaukee County Prairie Restoration at Hawthorne Hills County Park	Ozaukee	SE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	Ozaukee County will utilize County Conservation Aids to restore the prairie at Hawthorne Hills County Park.
PIERCE COUNTY	Pierce County Shooting Range Upgrades	Pierce	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,559.00	\$1,559.00	Pierce County will utilize County Conservation Aids to make upgrades to their shooting range.
POLK COUNTY	Polk County Parking Maint and Expan, Little Mirror Lake Dock, & DD Kennedy Trail Resurf	Polk	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Polk County will utilize County Conservation Aids for parking lot maintenance and expansion.
ROCK COUNTY	Rock County Buckthorn Control at Park on N River Rd	Rock	SC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Rock County will utilize County Conservation Aids to control buckthorn at their new park located at 5801 North River Road, Janesville, WI.
RUSK COUNTY	Rusk County Slack Road Hunter Walking Trail	Rusk	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,452.00	\$2,452.00	Rusk County will utilize County Conservation Aids funding to make improvements to the Slack Road Hunter Walking Trail.
SAINT CROIX COUNTY	St. Croix County Pine Lake Aeration Unit Upgrade	St. Croix	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	St. Croix County will utilize County Conservation Aids to upgrade the aeration unit at Pine Lake.
SAUK COUNTY	Sauk County ADA Permitted Hunting Area at White Mound County Park	Sauk	SC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,245.00	\$2,245.00	Sauk County will utilize County Conservation Aids to develop an ADA hunting area at White Mound County Park.
TREMPEALEAU COUNTY	Trempealeau County Strum Rod & Gun Community Educational Trails	Trempealeau	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,971.00	\$1,971.00	Trempeauleau County will utilize County Conservation Aids to mow, create food plots, remove invasive species, and construct a hunter education trail for the community to use.
VERNON COUNTY	Vernon County Esofea County Forest Tree Planting Maintenance	Vernon	WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	Vernon County will utilize County Conservaiton Aids to plant trees at Esofea County Forest.
VILAS COUNTY	Vilas County Hunting Trail and Wildlife Opening Maintenance	Vilas	NO	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	Vilas County will utilize County Conservation Aids for maintenance of hunting trails and wildlife openings.

Project Name

River

Waushara County Invasives Plant Species Removal and Control

Wood County Muskie Stocking in Wisconsin

County Conservation Aids

	Program Grant Awards							
DNR Reg	Regional Contact	Grant Amt (State Share)	Local Share	Project Desc				
NE	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$1,696.00	\$1,696.00	Waushara County will utilize County Conservation Aids to remove invasive species at Kusel Lake County Park.				
WC	Bobbi Winebar, 920-461-2595	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	Wood County will utilize County Conservation Aids to stock muskies in the Wisconsin River.				

Total Awards: 38

Project Sponsor

WOOD COUNTY

WAUSHARA COUNTY

Total \$ awarded in time period listed above:

County

Waushara

Wood

\$155,633.51

Date: 08/28/2023